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Kimberlz Crowell
= “ =====ri)

From: Marian King-Bell

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2019 1:37 PM
To: Kimberly Crowell

Cc: Theresa Redden

Subject: Fw: Follow-up Responses
Attachments: Document.pdf

Hi Kim,

Attached are comment cards from the April 17th meeting for response prior to the next meeting. Please
submit by Friday, May 10 and please copy the Board on the communication. Please note the additional
information below that does not appear on the card.

Thank you,

Loretta Yancy - cost associated with downspout removal. Has no water service but is charged a drainage fee.

Sonya Bonnett - How may shutoffs have been restored from 2016 to present; is there an appeals process for
shutoffs; can a shutoff be addressed by the Department of Appeals and Hearings.

Sarah Feldman - What steps are being taken to align communication between offices and officials during
shutoffs and access to water. Misinformation being given and officials refuse to reply.

Marian A. King-Bell

Professional Administrative Analyst
Detroit Water and Sewerage Department,
735 Randolph

Detroit, MI 48226

P: 313-964-9393

E: Marian.King-Bell@detroitmi.gov
Customer Care: 313-267-8000

Michael E. Duggan, Mayor

From: CS-A109-HP5035@dwsd.org <CS-A 109-HP5035@dwsd.org>
Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2019 11:37 AM

To: Marian King-Bell

Subject: Follow-up Responses

Please open the attached document. This document was digitally sent to you using an HP Digital Sending device.

1
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Matthew Knott
m

From: Choi Portis

Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 2019 9:13 AM

To: Matthew Knott

Subject: FW: FOIA request - 2465 S. Bassett (FOIA Request)
Attachments: 350-1007.302 - Lease Agreement.pdf

Categories: FOIA

Hi Matt,

Here is the FOIA | mentioned to you yesterday.

Choi

From: Kimberly Crowell

Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2019 4:53 PM

To: Choi Portis <Choi.Portis@detroitmi.gov>

Subject: RE: FOIA request - 2465 S. Bassett (FOIA Request)

Good Afternoon Choi,

Please find attached a copy of the lease agreement that the owner is requesting from DWSD share point files. Perour
conversation, the property owner Artina Douglass have to provide proof to DTE that a tenant was occupying the
property. DTE currently has a biock on the utilities at the above mentioned property. | received another email today
from Mrs. Douglass requesting an update. Her email address is acdouglas37 @yahoo.com.

Thanks,

From: Kimberly Crowell

Sent: Friday, June 14, 2019 12:50 PM

To: Choi Portis <Choi.Portis@detroitmi.gov>
Subject: FW: FOIA request

Good Afternoan Choi,

Am | able to assist this customer with providing her with a copy of the lease she gave 10 her previous tenant?
Please advise.

Thanks,

From: Artina Douglass <acdouglas37@yahoo.com>

Sent: Friday, June 14, 2019 12:45 PM

To: Kimberly Crowell <Kimberly.Crowell@detroitmi.gov>
Subject: FOIA request

Good Morning Ms Crowell



My name is Artina Douglass and my husband and 1 are property owners of—)ctroit 48217.

I am requesting a copy of my lease that was submitted by my previous tenants Timothy Cottonigim and Chelsey
McEwen. They have since vacated the premise. Upon their departure 1 destroyed my copy of the lease thinking
there was no need for it. Unfortunately, DTE has informed me that a block has been put in place due to illegal
use which coincide with the time my tenants resided at above address (November 2018 thru April 2019.) I now
have to prove this through a lease which will justify removal of the block.

If you grant me this request I would greatly appreciate it.
Thanking you in advance.

Artina Douglass
Sent [rom Yahoo Mail on Android
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Re Detroit East Community Law Center, PLLC
Macomb Office: 30600 N. River Rd. Harrison Twp. MI 48045
Detroit Office: 2917 Ashland Ave, Detroit MI 48215
www.redetroiteast.com

Lisa C. Walinske (313) 461-8440
Iwalinske@redetroiteast.com

JUNE 20, 2019

Re: FOIA REQUEST

Detroit Water and Sewage Department
Office of General Counsel

735 Randolph Street, Ste 1900
Detroit, M1 48226

To Whom It May Concern:

Please consider this a request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act, MCLA
15.231 et seq, in conjunction with MCLA subsection 750.492. Please provide:

Name: Lisa C. Walinske, Esq, Re Detroit East Community Law Center, PLLC
Address: 30600 N. River Road, Harrison Twp., MI 48045
Email address: Iwalinske@redetroiteast.com
Phone: (313) 461-8440
Records sought:
1. Any and all correspondence related to the power outages at the Waste Water
Treatment Plant (“WWTP”).
2. Any and all documents related to the purchase of backup independent electrical
feed to the WWTP in 2017. ‘
3. Any and all correspondence, communications, or other documents regarding
the temporary and portable generators, including costs, from May 1, 2017
through March 1, 2018.



Re Detroit East Community Law Center, PLLC

Please notify us of the fee for the requested records, so that we may promptly provide
payment.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us.

Warm Regards,

Sl /

Lisa C. Walinske



CITY OF DETROIT

Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

Please note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

1.

2,

3.

8.

90

Today’sdate: __ 06 | 31 ] 3014

Individual making this request:_ Y\t (. (neonta (P10 blY )

Street Address:_©. 0. B 0 x 135%

City/State/Zip: __ D€ OGN : MT Bg1a)

Telephone number: (313) §14-0399 Fax number: (B8 )390-b13 3

Your client or insured (optional ): __ ¥\ £ Y 0109 (\3 (:rf‘Oup .

Description of the record: WQ\'CFISGL&-)Qgt b)) s Melec Y‘thlﬁﬂé L Shut-0ef |/

0 kst
Ackwaton ot Secuice e Cords, OLluUPynCy e (urds Cer ! 53%%3”&:

Hg33Y

Date and time or time period, if applicable: _O9 } gl ’ 0\ % - Present

Identify City department oragency: _W AUV C ¢ S2w00 C‘! e f\-e_ f\_')(] cdemment

10. Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:

Signature: @

NOTE: 1) Failure to complete this form may result in a denial of your request.

2) For Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department record, please identify the address.

3) For contract or RFP/RFQ, please identify contract number or RFP/RFQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains to an individual other than the requestor, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person who is the subject of the request.

5) If the request is too broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to searching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (e.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPAA and the
Michigan Medical Records Access Act.

HAND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detroit FOIA Coordinator

City of Detroit Law Department
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500
Detroit, Michigan 48226-3437



Hey Ryan,

In relation to providing bills, could you provide us with parcel numbers that you'd like us to look up?
That way we can give you the most accurate information.

Thank you,

Matthew R. Knott

Paralegal & FOIA Coordinator

Detroit Water and Sewage Department ¢ 735 Randolph + Detroit, Ml 48226
W: 313-965-9775

E: Matthew.Knott@detroitmi.gov

Customer Care: 313-267-8000

From: FOIA FOIA

Sent: Monday, June 24, 2019 8:44 AM

To: Choi Portis; Debra Pospiech

Subject: FW: FOIA Request | Consumer Reports

Please see below FOIA request regarding DWSD records.

Thanks

Jack D.

From: Ryan Felton [mailto:ryan.felton@consumer.org]
Sent: Sunday, June 23, 2019 2:16 PM

To: FOIA FOIA <FOIA@detroitmi.gov>

Subject: FOIA Request | Consumer Reports




Hello,

I’'m a news reporter with Consumer Reports, and this is a FOIA request for the Detroit Water &
Sewerage Department. I'm requesting access to and copies of the following:

- All water and sewerage bills in 2018 for Coca-Cola and Pepsi’s bottling facilities for their
Dasani and Aquafina products, respectively. If easier, a summary of their payments in 2018
would suffice.

- The most recent contract agreements between DWSD and Coca-Cola and Pepsi for their
Dasani and Aquafina products, respectively.

I’'m a news reporter for Consumer Reports and this request is for newsgathering purposes. As
such, a fee waiver should be granted. If one is not granted, I'm willing to pay up to $10 to
process this request. Please inform me first before processing begins if yo believe the costs will
exceed that amount. And please provide the records in a digital format, if possible.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Ryan Felton

Investigative Reporter, Consumer Reports

734-353-2221

@ryanfelton

Ryan Felton



Aquafina:
- owner: EITHER Pepsi-Cola Metropolitan Bottling or Bottling Group LLC

- parcel #: 07001000185
- address: 1555 Mack Ave., Detroit, MI 48207

Dasani:

- owner: Coca-Cola

- parcel #: 16001880-1

- address: 5981 Warren Ave., Detroit MI 48210

This work?

On Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 12:32 PM Matthew Knott <Matthew.Knott@detroitmi.ocov> wrote:

Parcel numbers would be preferred for the most accurate billing information, but addresses would be
the next best thing.

Matthew R. Knott

Paralegal & FOIA Coordinator

Detroit Water and Sewage Department » 735 Randolph * Detroit, Ml 48226
W: 313-965-9775

E: Matthew.Knott@detroitmi.qov

Customer Care: 313-267-8000

From: Ryan Felton <ryan.felton@consumer.org>
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 12:24 PM

To: Matthew Knott <Matthew.Knott@detroitmi.gov>
Subject: Re: FOIA Request | Consumer Reports

Thanks, Matthew. Would addresses suffice? Or would you need the exact parcel number.

Thanks!

Ryan

On Tue, Jun 25, 2019 at 10:27 AM Matthew Knott <Matthew.Knott@detroitmi.gov> wrote:
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ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CENTER

‘\\\\\‘t (51 ﬂ\ll"[\\\\‘\U!tl!"Mlll wiy ’

7/2/2019
By e-mail to FOIA@detroitmi.gov

FOIA coordinator

City of Detroit Law Department
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500
Detroit, Michigan, 48226

Re:  FOIA Request — Written Public Education Materials for Lead and Copper Tap
Monitoring Results

Dear FOIA Coordinator:

In accordance with the Michigan Freedom of Information Act, MCL 15.213 et seq., on
behalf of the Great Lakes Environmental Law Center (“Center”), I write to request
electronic copies, or review of physical versions, of the records described below. If the
records do not exist in electronic format, I wish to schedule a time to review the hard
copy versions. If the records exist in electronic format, I would like them to be provided
by email, or on a CD or DVD, or through a website.

Please contact me with a cost estimate before undertaking any action that would cause
the Center to incur any cost before it expressly consents to such cost. No matter the

format of the records, the Center does not authorize any action that would cause the
Public Body to whom this FOIA request was sent incur costs related to this request
without the Center’s express written authorization.

Records Requested

Request No. 1: Any document(s) related to consumer notices of lead and copper tap
monitoring results to persons served by the Detroit Water Supply
System at the tested sites in Detroit, as required by Michigan
Administrative Code R. 325.10410(5).

Protecting the world’s greatest freshwater resource 4444 2nd Avenue, Detroit, M1 48201
and the communities who depend upon it. (313) 782-3372 www glelc.org



FOIA Coordinator
5/22/2019
Page 2 of 6

Request No. 2:

Request No. 3:

Request No. 4:

Request No. 5:

Request No. 6:

Request No. 7:

Request No. 8:

Any document(s) related to the certification and notification from
the Detroit Water Supply System to MDEQ no later than 3 months
following the end of the monitoring period regarding the delivery of
consumer notifications, as required by R. 325.10410(5).

A copy of the consumer notification sent under R. 325.10410(5), as
required by R. 325.10710(d)(f)(ii).

Any record(s) related to any public advisories issued to persons
served by the Detroit Water Supply System, as required by Michigan
Administrative Code R. 325.10410(1).

Any record(s) related to different public education methods issued
to persons served by the Detroit Water Supply System, as required
by Michigan Administrative Code R. 325.10410(1).

Any record(s) from the Detroit Water Supply System to MDEQ
demonstrating that the supply has met the content requirements of
R. 325.10410(2) and the delivery requirements of R. 325.10410(3), as
required by Michigan Administrative Code R. 325.10710d(f)(i)(A).

A list from the Detroit Water Supply System to the MDEQ of all
newspapers, radio stations, TV stations, and facilities and
organizations to which the supply delivered public education
materials, as required by Michigan Administrative Code R.
325.10710d(£)(i)(B).

All  material meeting content requirements of Michigan
Administrative Code R. 325.10410(2) that is posted on the Detroit
Water Supply System’s website for any supply that serves over 1,000
people, including a link to the material prominently shared on the
Detroit Water Supply System’s website, municipality website and



FOIA Coordinator
5/22/2019
Page 3 of 6

Request No. 9:

Request No. 10:

Request No. 11:

social media platforms, as required by Michigan Administrative
Code R. 325.10410(3)(a)(ii)(C)(iv).

Certification to MDEQ that the council has been formed, described
by Michigan Administrative Code R. 325.10410(7), including the
names of the individuals serving on the council.

Meeting Agendas and minutes of the council meetings from Request
No. 9, as required by Open Meetings Act 15.265.

Copy of the notification that was delivered to homes with lead
service lines, and a record of homes that the notification was
delivered to, as required by Michigan Administrative Code R.
325.1604(c)(v).

Further Instructions

Exempt Records

Should you decide to invoke a FOIA exemption as the basis for withholding any record

responsive to this request, please include in your full or partial denial letter sufficient
information for the Center to appeal the denial pursuant to MCL 15.235(5)(a). To
comply with legal requirements, the following information must be included:

1. Basic factual material about each withheld item, including the originator, date,

length, general subject matter, and location of each item; and

2. Explanations and justifications for denial, including the identification of the

category within the governing statutory provision under which the document (or

portion thereof) was withheld and a full explanation of how each exemption fits
the withheld material.

If you determine that portions of a record requested are exempt from disclosure, please

redact the exempt portions and provide the remainder of the record.



FOIA Coordinator
5/22/2019
Page 4 of 6

Fee Waiver Request

The Center requests that you waive all fees in connection with this request as provided
by FOIA, which states in relevant part:

A search for a public record may be conducted or copies of
public records may be furnished without charge or at a
reduced charge if the public body determines that a waiver or
reduction of the fee is in the public interest because searching
for or furnishing copies of the public record can be considered
as primarily benefiting the general public. MCL 15.234(2).

The Center’s requests can be considered as primarily benefitting the general public for
several reasons. First, the Center will make some of the records publicly available.
Second, the records requested concern the operations or activities of the government.
Third, the Center is a non-profit organization registered as a charitable organization in
Michigan, with no commercial interest in obtaining the requested information.

Willingness to Pay Fees Under Protest

While a fee waiver should be granted for the reasons set forth above, the Center is
seeking these records regardless of the ultimate decision regarding the fee waiver
request. The Center is willing to pay fees in keeping with the applicable statutory and
regulatory requirements, if necessary and under protest, to enable the timely delivery of
the records.

Fees must be limited to actual costs of labor and copying, and the means for copying
must be the most economically available. MCL 15.234(1) and (3). Furthermore, fees may
only be assessed based on established procedures and guidelines. MCL 15.234(4). We
therefore request that you identify the procedures and guidelines under which it
assesses fees, provide an itemized list of fees charged and the justification for them in
order to establish compliance with the statutory requirements.



FOIA Coordinator
5/22/2019
Page 5 of 6

In addition, any payment of fees does not constitute waiver of the Center’s right to seek
administrative or judicial review of any denial of its fee waiver request. As stated
above, the Center does not authorize the Public Body to whom this FOIA request was
sent to undertake any activity related to this request that would cause the Center to

incur costs without advance express written authorization.
Record Delivery
The Center prefers electronic records. For email any electronic records to:
molly.williams@glelc.org
If you choose to provide paper records, please mail them to:

Great Lakes Environmental Law Center
4444 Ind Avenue
Detroit, MI 48201

Again, no matter the method of delivery, please contact me with a cost estimate before
undertaking any action that would cause the Center to incur any cost before it expressly

consents to such cost

If you find that this request is unclear in any way please do not hesitate to call me so that
I may clarify the request, or otherwise expedite and simplify your efforts to comply.

Sincerely,
/s/Molly Williams

Molly Williams
Great Lakes Environmental Law Center
4444 2nd Avenue



FOIA Coordinator
5/22/2019
Page 6 of 6

Detroit, MI 48201
313-782-3372



Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529
Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
To: Detroit Law Department From: Heather Dean & Paul “Bobby” Manion
ATTN: Building, Fire, Assessor & Health
Departments
Email: foia@detroitmi.gov Date: July 10, 2019
Phone: 313 224 4550 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:
EEee————————
1441 Brooklyn Street (PID:06005352)
Detroit, Michigan
And
Historical addresses 1437 and 1445 Brooklyn Street Detroit
And
Historical addresses 149 and 151 Seventh Street Detroit

_—__——_—E
We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

Building and Fire:
e Building Permits
Wells
Septic systems
Hazardous substances
Petroleum substances
Past uses that may have involved hazardous substances or petroleum substances including the
following:
o Manufacturing activity
o Dry cleaning
o Gas station and/or bulk fuel storage
o
o

Private vehicle refueling
Vehicle repair
e Known chemical spills or releases

Assessor:
e Tax Assessors Records
o Property Tax Cards

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




o Parcel ID Information
o Tax Parcel Boundaries
o Historical Record Cards

o Property Boundaries
o Property Drawings/Dimensions
o Sanborn Maps
e Other Miscellaneous Property Information

Public Works (Water and Sewer):
e Original water and sewer connection dates
e Date water and sewer were available to the area
e Ifthe above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be connected to
water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you,

Paul “Bobby™ Manion & Caleb Slavik
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
research@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844) 368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529

Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
To: Detroit Law Department From: Heather Dean & Paul “Bobby” Manion
ATTN: Building, Fire, Assessor & Health
Departments
Email: foia@detroitmi.gov Date: July 11,2019
Phone: 313 224 4550 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

2027 and 2035 Calumet Street (PID:08001218 and 08001219)
Detroit, Michigan

Historical Addresses
15 Granville Place and
2023 and 13 Granville Place

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

Building and Fire:
e Building Permits
Wells
Septic systems
Hazardous substances
Petroleum substances
Past uses that may have involved hazardous substances or petroleum substances including the
following:
o Manufacturing activity
o Dry cleaning
o Gas station and/or bulk fuel storage
o
(o]

e o & @ @9

Private vehicle refueling
Vehicle repair
e  Known chemical spills or releases

Assessor:
e Tax Assessors Records
o Property Tax Cards

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




o Parcel ID Information
o Tax Parcel Boundaries
o Historical Record Cards

o Property Boundaries
o Property Drawings/Dimensions
o Sanborn Maps
e  Other Miscellaneous Property Information

Public Works (Water and Sewer):
e Original water and sewer connection dates
e Date water and sewer were available to the area
¢ Ifthe above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be connected to
water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you,

Paul “Bobby” Manion & Caleb Slavik
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
research@appliedecosystems.com

Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844)368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529
Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
To: Detroit Law Department From: Heather Dean & Paul “Bobby” Manion
ATTN: Building, Fire, Assessor & Health
Departments
Email: foia@detroitmi.gov Date: July 11, 2019
Phone: 313 224 4550 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE: Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

— —————— —
4264 Grand River Avenue (PID:080011589)
Detroit, Michigan

Historical Addresses
4270 and 812 Grand River Avenue, Detroit
1909 and 329 Calumet Avenue, Detroit

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

Building and Fire:

Building Permits

Wells

Septic systems

Hazardous substances

Petroleum substances

Past uses that may have involved hazardous substances or petroleum substances including the
following:

o Manufacturing activity

o Dry cleaning

o Gas station and/or bulk fuel storage
o Private vehicle refueling

o Vehicle repair

e Known chemical spills or releases

Assessor:
e Tax Assessors Records
o Property Tax Cards
o Parcel ID Information

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately,




o Tax Parcel Boundaries
o Historical Record Cards

o Property Boundaries
o Property Drawings/Dimensions
o Sanborn Maps
e  Other Miscellaneous Property Information

Public Works (Water and Sewer):
e Original water and sewer connection dates
e Date water and sewer were available to the area
e If the above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be connected to
water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you,

Paul “Bobby” Manion & Caleb Slavik
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
research(@appliedecosystems.com
Phone: (810) 715-2525

Fax: (844)368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




Applied EcoSystems, Inc.

Environmental Management, Consulting, and Field Services
G-4300 South Saginaw Street, Burton, Michigan 48529
Phone: (810) 715-2525 FAX: 844-368-3642

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE
To: Detroit Law Department From: Heather Dean & Paul “Bobby” Manion
ATTN: Building, Fire, Assessor & Health
Departments
Email: foia@detroitmi.gov Date: July 11,2019
Phone: 313 224 4550 Number of pages (including cover): 2

RE:  Freedom of Information Act Request (FOIA)

Applied EcoSystems is conducting an environmental investigation of the following site:

4243 Vermont Street (PID:08008593)
Detroit, Michigan

Historical Addresses
4245, 4319, and 815 Vermont Street and
773 13" Street

We are requesting copies of any records or any known information that you may have relating to the known or
possible past occurrence on the site of the following:

Building and Fire:

Building Permits

Wells

Septic systems

Hazardous substances

Petroleum substances

Past uses that may have involved hazardous substances or petroleum substances including the
following:

o Manufacturing activity

o Dry cleaning

o Gas station and/or bulk fuel storage
o Private vehicle refueling

Vehicle repair

e Known chemical spills or releases

o]

Assessor:
e Tax Assessors Records
o Property Tax Cards

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




o Parcel ID Information
o Tax Parcel Boundaries
o Historical Record Cards

o Property Boundaries
o Property Drawings/Dimensions
o Sanborn Maps
e  Other Miscellaneous Property Information

Public Works (Water and Sewer):
e Original water and sewer connection dates
e Date water and sewer were available to the area
e Ifthe above is not available, does current city ordinance require new construction to be connected to
water and sewer at the time of construction?

We appreciate your time and attention to this request. Please fax/email your response to the person below to
expedite processing if possible. Your response should indicate whether you have or do not have any requested
information. If you have questions, or do not receive this document in its entirety, please contact us immediately.

Thank you,

Paul “Bobby” Manion & Caleb Slavik
Applied EcoSystems, Inc.
research@appliedecosystems.com

Phone: (810) 715-2525
Fax:  (844) 368-3642

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee
or agent responsible for delivering the message solely to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately.




Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: FOIA FOIA <FOIA@detroitmi.gov>

Date: July 18, 2019 at 3:37:59 PM EDT

To: Choi Portis <Choi.Portis@detroitmi.gov>, Debra Pospiech <Debra.Pospiech@detroitmi.gov>
Subject: FW: FOIA Request - 8005-8009 E. Jefferson Avenue (BLDI #: 194720.05)

Please see below FOIA request asking in part for DSWD records.
Thanks
Jack D.

From: Colleen Rumney [mailto:colleenr@bldi.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 2:37 PM

To: FOIA FOIA <FOIA@detroitmi.gov>

Ce: Annika Whitcomb <annikaw@bldi.com>

Subject: FOIA Request - 8005-8009 E. Jefferson Avenue (BLDI #: 194720.05)

Good afternoon,
BLDI is currently conducting a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment for 8005-8009 E. Jefferson

Avenue, Detroit, MI. We would like to request the following information from the appropriate
departments:

e Assessing Records (any other pertinent historical information)
e Fire Department Records (fire damage and/or hazardous material related situations)
e Water and Sewer Connection/installation Dates

AND Only if Available:
e Building Department Records (building dates/utility connections/floor drain discharge points)

If we could receive the above information by 7/31/19, it would be much appreciated.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or if we need to contact someone else for this
information.

Thank you for your time and assistance!

Colleen Rumney
Office Manager

BLDI, Inc.
Environmental Engineering
150 Fountain Street NE
Grand Rapids, Ml 49503



CITY OF DETROIT

Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

Please note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

1. Today'sdate: /-3 -19

2. Individual making this request: _Kerry [.. Morgan, Esq.

3. Street Address: 2915 Biddle AVEI']UQ, Ste. 200

4. City/State/Zip: __"Wyandotte, ML 48192

5.  Telephone number: _(734) 281-7100 Fax number; (734) 281-2524; (734) 281-7102

6. Your client or insured (optional ):

7. Description of the record: _Please see attached additional page.

8. Date and time or time period, if applicable: _Current procedures and policies

9.  Identify City department or agency: Detroit Water & Sewage Department

10. Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:

Signature: %ﬂﬂr/\—

NOTE: 1) Failure to complete this form may result in a denial of your request.

2) For Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department record, please identify the address.

3) For contract or RFP/RFQ, please identify contract number or RFP/RFQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains to an individual other than the requestor, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person who is the subject of the request.

5) If the request is too broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to searching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (e.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPAA and the
Michigan Medical Records Access Act.

HAND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detroit FOIA Coordinator
City of Detroit Law Department
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500
Detroit, Michigan 48226-3437



CITY OF DETROIT

Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

Please note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

1. Today’sdate: ) ! 24 / 19

2.  Individual making this request: Dol Ducall

3. Street Address_v

4. City/State/Zip:_Tcan T Ygage

5. Telephone numbert—_* Fax number:__%

6. Your client or insured (optional ):

7. Description of the record: REE Nagol Po. 6000 T3 &

le o 5 : ' brecl 8o ﬁlﬂh;.‘ wth Coot,

8. Date and time or time period, if applicable: _¥/3 uf/ L ‘F?“/ca H'/ 19

9. Identify City department or agency: 2. er b Sa

10. Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:

Signature:

NOTE: 1) Failure to complete this form may result in a denial of your request.

2) For Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department record, please identify the address.

3) For contract or RFP/RFQ, please identify contract number or RFP/RFQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains to an individual other than the requestor, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person who is the subject of the request.

5) If the request is too broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to searching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (e.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPAA and the

TR Al Rty A A ok 1 s M R T T

HAND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detroit FOIA Coordinator
City of Detroit Law Department
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500
Detroit, Michigan 48226-3437



CITY OF DETROIT

Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

Please note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

1. Today’s date: _July 24th, 2019

hfuz5008 il.
2. Individual making this request: Mahfuzur Rahman (mahfuz5008@gmail.com)

3. Street Address:—

4. City/State/Zip: Detroit, Michigan 48228

5. Telephone number:- Fax number:

Mahfuz R

6. Your client or insured (optional ):
All records related to 18944 Northlawn/Parcel Number: 16031978 including

7. Description of the record:

but not limited to BSEED, Fire.

8. Date and time or time period, if applicable: All document / information available

9. Identify City department or agency: BSEED, DWSD, DPW, Department of Appeals and Hearings, DFD

10. Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:

Any information/documents the City of Detroit has available regarding this property.

/ / . _ "

Signature: ,' (| L w o il

NOTE: 1) Failure to complete this form may result in a denial of your request.

2) For Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department record, please identify the address.

3) For contract or RFP/RFQ, please identify contract number or REP/RFQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains to an individual other than the requestor, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person who is the subject of the request.

5) If the request is too broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to searching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (e.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPAA and the
Michigan Medical Records Access Act.

HAND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detroit FOIA Coordinator
City of Detroit Law Department
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 500
Detroit, Michigan 48226-3437
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CITY OF DETROIT

: Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

e note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

Today’s date: _ 8-1-2019 e
Ernest Karr RE £ E | =
D e s | %ﬁ o

Individual making this request: . 4

e AR JU AUG 07 2018

Soutrfield, WMI 48037

7

Street Address:

(lil}'fStalCIZip: w S ——— CiTY OF DETROIT
LAW DEPARTMENT

Telephone number: Fax number: __ FOIA SECTION

Your client or insured (optional ): N/A

Description of the record: All documents regarding water service and

ctarges at 14815 Grand River, Detroit, MI 48227

Date and time or time period, if applicable:
City of Detroit Water and Sewerage Dent.
Identify City department or agency:

Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:
All documents regarding charging for cement sidewalk at XABEEXEEANA
14815 Grand

River, Detroit, MI 48227

R A

YTE: 1) Failure to complete this form may result in a denial of your request.

2) For Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department record, please identify the address.

3) For contract or REP/REQ, please identify coniract number or REP/RFQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains o an individual other than the requester, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person who s the subject of the request.

5) If the request is too broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to scarching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (e.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPAA and the
Michigan Mcdical Records Access Act.

AND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detrot FOIA Coordinator
City of Detroit Law Department
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
2 Woodward Avenue, Suile 500
Dietroit, Michigan 48226-3437



CITY OF DETROIT

Michigan Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Request for
NON-POLICE RECORDS

Please note that failure to complete certain fields on this form may result in a denial of your request.

2.

3

4‘

6‘

10.

Today’s date: HL{GUS‘I’ [9, 207 2
Individual making this request: S;bﬁ( { m F}ﬂ? deh th} FC/

R - }'_ ‘;.'._3'_

Street Address:

City/State/Zip: j_\z—n‘r Vs JHT o g2/2
Telephone number: ___ Fax number:

Your client or insured (optional ):
Description of the record: de‘\ﬂ“e(/f, fﬂc)id{ciupl ACCOUts NbiesS, 'O‘TS
-
n“ _{rQNS\Cip{j abc.t(_{ i SO + ‘V!’SFB i‘ {(’SU“

. —hereof
Date and time or time period, if applicable: /2 / ; / 2018 — 5 . / S0/ C?
Identify City department or agency: D—\i"\‘m A L\B Qtev t S eV Q l:

Any other information that will assist the department/agency in locating the requested record:

/\
Signature: / \('—/

r/.-m—’-———"

NOTE: 1) Failure to complete this form may result in a denial of your request.

2) For Buildings, Safety Engineering and Environmental Department record, please identify the address.
. 3) For contract or RFP/RFQ, please identify contract number or RFP/RFQ number and a description.

4) If the requested record pertains to an individual other than the requestor, a notarized authorization to
release the record may be required from the person who is the subject of the request.

5) If the request is too broad, depending on the description of your request, we may deny your request;
or request that you submit a deposit payment, prior to searching for the requested record.

6) Medical record requests (e.g., EMS run sheets or billings) must comply with HIPAA and the
Michigan Medical Records Access Act.

HAND-DELIVER OR MAIL THIS REQUEST TO: City of Detroit FOIA C inator

- JOrSI

City of Detroit
Coleman

S rdlalph ST




~ Property Solutions mc
=== Environmental & Engineering Consulting

AUB 1 4 16i

323 New Albany Road * Moorestown, New Jersey 08057 + 856-813-3000 » Fax 856-813-1068

August 9, 2019

City of Detroit
Water & Sewerage Department
735 Randolph
Detroit, M1 48226
ATTN: FOIA Officer
Phone: 313-267-8000
Fax: N/A
Email: N/A
Website: || Org.
Re:  College Park Office Center
7800 Outer Drive West
Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan 48235
Property Solutions Inc Project #: 20191278

To Whom It May Concern:

Property Solutions Inc. is conducted a Phase I Environmental Assessment of the aforementioned
property. As part of the property assessment, we wish to determine the water and sewer provider
of the subject property.

If the City of Detroit is indeed the water and sewer provider, please provide me with the
following information:

Date of water connection

Water violations

Date of municipal sewer connection
Special sewer discharge permits

If you have any questions, please call me at 856-813-3000 ext 245, or email me at
ecoordinator@propertysolutionsinc.com. If you have no information on the property, please
fill in the box below and fax back to me at 856-813-1073. Thank you for your assistance.

Ir

giﬁ:ﬁﬁ;yéolu tions Inc. [l No Files for subject property or address
e 2 Name:
é‘a Sy . Title:
Phone:
Lyla Gray-Etherson, Environmental Coordinator
856-813-3000 ext 245 Signature Date
|

SERVING YOUR NEEDS NATIONWIDE FROM OUR OFFICES IN:

PHILA < NY + CHICAGO + LA - DALLAS - PORTLAND - ATLANTA -+ BALTIMORE



